
Alvernia (3-13) -vs- Widener (6-10)
4/26/2019 at Chester, Pa. (Quick Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Alvernia Goals: Andrew Ritchie (3); Zach Bowman (2); Keith Lake (2) 
Assists: Andrew Ritchie (1); Jarret Abernethy (1); Tyler McDonnell (1) 
 
Widener Goals: BRADY FRANKS (5); GAVIN KIRKWOOD (3); CONNOR HEISMAN (3); NICK DIIORIO (2); PATRICK RICHARDSON (2); DREW
AMSLEY (1); SHANE TAYLOR (1); JOHN PETRICCIONE (1); MATT COPPOLA (1); PAZ GISMONDI (1); JOHN DUNBAR (1); JIMMY DOLAN (1);
DREW DUNN (1); TIMMY CERTEZA (1) 
Assists: KYLE POLLICK (2); MATT COPPOLA (2); PAZ GISMONDI (2); CONNOR BALL (1); KYLE GROARK (1); PAT GIAQUINTO (1); CHRIS
HUESTON (1); CHAD ALLISON (1); SEAN GIBSON (1); JOHN DUNBAR (1); TIMMY CERTEZA (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Quick Stadium
Penalties: PAT GIAQUINTO 4th/07:28

Date: 4/26/2019
Attendance: 257

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Alvernia 1 2 2 2 7
Widener 10 4 6 4 24

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Alvernia 3 4 3 5 15
Widener 21 16 15 19 71

Shots On Goal
Alvernia 2 3 3 4 12
Widener 12 13 9 13 47

Saves
Alvernia 2 9 3 9 23
Widener 2 9 3 9 5

Turnovers
Alvernia 3 7 9 7 26
Widener 3 7 9 7 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Alvernia 2-3 1-5 3-7 6-9 12-24
Widener 3-3 4-4 2-2 5-5 14-14

Ground Balls
Alvernia 5 7 6 4 22
Widener 5 7 6 4 51

Face Offs
Alvernia 1 3 1 0 5
Widener 11 4 8 6 29

Extra Man Opportunities
Alvernia 0 0 0 1 0-1
Widener 0 0 0 0 0-0



Alvernia 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Zach Bowman 2 0 2 3 0 3 0 - -
A 7 Keith Lake 2 0 2 3 0 4 0 - -
D 8 Dean Zagorica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
G 18 Jacob O'Donnell 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
M 21 Tim Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-11 -
A 23 Andrew Ritchie 3 1 4 5 0 2 0 - -
M 24 Jarret Abernethy 0 1 1 3 3 5 1 - -
D 30 Brett VanderMeyde 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-23 -
A 32 Tyler McDonnell 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
D 50 Chase Whaley 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 - -

2 Cory Butcher 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 - -
6 Thomas Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 - -

Totals 7 3 10 15 22 26 7 5-34 0-
00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Jacob O'Donnell 60:00 24 23 L



Widener 24

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 PARKER ROBB 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
A 10 GAVIN KIRKWOOD 3 0 3 4 1 1 1 - -
LSM 16 ROBBIE JOHNSTON 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 20 ANTHONY DICICCO 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 - -
D 21 BRYAN FACCIANI 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
A 23 BRADY FRANKS 5 0 5 6 0 0 0 - -
G 24 JOEL GIVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 25 JASON HIGGINS 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 38 COLIN SAVACOOL 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 13-16 -
M 44 PATRICK RICHARDSON 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -

1 KYLE POLLICK 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 - -
3 DREW AMSLEY 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -
4 GIO GISMONDI 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 - -
5 ANDREW SPENCER 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
6 SHANE TAYLOR 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 CONNOR BALL 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
8 BRIAN MAIENSHEIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
9 MIKE BUCZEK 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
11 JOHN PETRICCIONE 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
12 SEAN FEISS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
13 JOSH FERGUSON 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
14 MATT COPPOLA 1 2 3 3 3 2 0 - -
15 TOMMY FREDERICKS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
18 JARRETT NEWLON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 KYLE GROARK 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
22 CONNOR HEISMAN 3 0 3 8 0 3 1 - -
26 CARTER LANDRY 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 PAT GIAQUINTO 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 1-

01:00
28 MATT HORTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 ZACH POLITARHOS 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -
30 CHRIS HUESTON 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
31 NICK DIIORIO 2 0 2 5 2 0 0 - -
32 PAZ GISMONDI 1 2 3 3 2 0 0 - -
33 CHAD ALLISON 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -
34 SEAN GIBSON 0 1 1 0 12 1 0 16-18 -
37 JOHN DUNBAR 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
39 JAMES LYONS 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
40 IAN O'NEILL 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
41 CAMPBELL GARRISON 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
42 JIMMY DOLAN 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
45 AEGEAN CUYLAN 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 - -
47 TIM IRVINE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 DREW DUNN 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 - -
51 GABE CORINO 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
55 TIMMY CERTEZA 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 - -

Totals 24 14 38 71 51 15 20 29-34 1-
01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 JOEL GIVEN 19:34 1 1 W
5 ANDREW SPENCER 15:00 2 2
26 CARTER LANDRY 15:00 2 1
28 MATT HORTON 10:26 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALVML WIDM
1st 13:18 NICK DIIORIO (13) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:55 BRADY FRANKS (22) KYLE POLLICK 0 2
1st 10:45 CONNOR HEISMAN (36) PAZ GISMONDI 0 3
1st 10:02 Andrew Ritchie Unassisted 1 3
1st 09:23 BRADY FRANKS (23) Unassisted 1 4
1st 08:05 PAZ GISMONDI (10) Unassisted 1 5
1st 07:50 GAVIN KIRKWOOD (17) PAT GIAQUINTO 1 6
1st 07:44 GAVIN KIRKWOOD (18) SEAN GIBSON 1 7
1st 05:02 BRADY FRANKS (24) Unassisted 1 8
1st 02:36 NICK DIIORIO (14) Unassisted 1 9
1st 01:04 BRADY FRANKS (25) Unassisted 1 10
2nd 13:28 CONNOR HEISMAN (37) JOHN DUNBAR 1 11
2nd 11:25 PATRICK RICHARDSON (3) KYLE POLLICK 1 12
2nd 10:55 BRADY FRANKS (26) TIMMY CERTEZA 1 13
2nd 07:37 Andrew Ritchie Jarret Abernethy 2 13
2nd 01:22 Andrew Ritchie Unassisted 3 13
2nd 00:33 CONNOR HEISMAN (38) PAZ GISMONDI 3 14
3rd 13:42 JOHN DUNBAR (12) Unassisted 3 15
3rd 12:32 Keith Lake Unassisted 4 15
3rd 12:16 GAVIN KIRKWOOD (19) KYLE GROARK 4 16
3rd 11:34 DREW AMSLEY (4) CHRIS HUESTON 4 17
3rd 08:24 JIMMY DOLAN Unassisted 4 18
3rd 04:57 Zach Bowman Tyler McDonnell 5 18
3rd 01:27 PATRICK RICHARDSON (4) MATT COPPOLA 5 19
3rd 00:17 TIMMY CERTEZA (6) Unassisted 5 20
4th 11:47 Zach Bowman Unassisted 6 20
4th 11:27 MATT COPPOLA (1) Unassisted 6 21
4th 11:18 JOHN PETRICCIONE (1) MATT COPPOLA 6 22
4th 06:41 DREW DUNN (DN) CHAD ALLISON 6 23
4th 05:23 SHANE TAYLOR (1) CONNOR BALL 6 24
4th 03:21 Keith Lake Andrew Ritchie 7 24

Period Time Team Player Min Type
4th 07:28 WIDM PAT GIAQUINTO 01:00 SLASHING


